### 900627967 07/07/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM658430 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

PRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900622626

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as administrative agent and collateral agent		06/09/2021	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPIDAWEB LLC
Street Address:	21 Griffin Road North
City:	Windsor
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06095
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3755785	SPIDA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1394686

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelsey Lieb

SIGNATURE: /Kelsey Lieb/
DATE SIGNED: 07/07/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Cover Sheet and Termination Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007345 FRAME: 0850

900627967

source=Trademark Cover Sheet and Termination Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet and Termination Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007345 FRAME: 0851

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS ("<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of June 9, 2021, is from UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") to SPIDAWEB LLC (the "<u>Trademark Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2017 among the Trademark Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), the Trademark Grantor executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 30, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6557, Frame 0752 pursuant to which the Trademark Grantor granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in the certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to the Trademark Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of the Trademark Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby assigns, grants and conveys to the Trademark Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[signature page follows]

4818-4636-2605.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

UBS AG STAMFORD BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Name:

Title:

Anthony N Joseph Associate Director

By: \_

loussem Daly Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

Mark/lmage	Jurisdiction	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
SPIDA	USA	77606722 04-NOV-2008	3755785 02-MAR-2010	Registered	SPIDAWEB LLC

**RECORDED: 06/09/2021** 

4818-4636-2605.v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007345 FRAME: 0854